Company’s assets which are denominated in INR.

26

ARISTON INVESTMENTS SUB C LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

14. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISKS (CONTINUED)

Market risk (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

Currency profile

The currency profile of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities are summarised as follows:

 Financial
assets
2021
USD

Financial
liabilities

2021
USD

Financial
assets
2020
USD

Financial
liabilities

2020
USD

United States Dollar (USD) 250 689,870 450 680,782
Indian Rupees (INR) 781,651 - 396,144 -

 -------------- ------------ -------------- ------------

 781,901 689,870 396,594   680,782

 ======== ======= ======== =======

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Company’s post-tax profit or loss and

equity in response to reasonable possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Company

has significant exposure at the reporting date, with all other variables held constant.

 Increase/(decrease) in

foreign exchange rates
Effect on post tax profit or

loss and equity
 % 2021 2020

   USD   USD

Depreciation of INR +1% (7,816) (3,961)

Appreciation of INR -1% 7,816 3,691

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation or

commitment that it has entered into with the Company, resulting in financial loss to the Company. The

Company’s credit risk arises from amount receivable from related party and cash and cash equivalents.

The Company’s policy is to maintain its cash balance with reputed banking institutions and to monitor

the placement of cash balances on an ongoing basis. The Company also limits its credit exposure by

transacting with its related parties.